Resolution No. 876

RESOLUTION REGARDING PROPOSED SUSPENSION OF AIRLINE SERVICE

WHEREAS, Southwest Airways has serviced the City of El Paso de Robles efficiently for the past five years, with as many as three flights daily in each direction, and

WHEREAS, since the closing of Camp Roberts this month, all service by Southwest Airways, with the exception of one flight daily in each direction, has been canceled and

WHEREAS, Southwest Airways proposes to suspend the remaining airline service to this city effective January 11, 1954, and

WHEREAS, it is essential to the well-being of this community that passenger service and airmail service be furnished this city daily through a chartered airline

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the City Council of El Paso de Robles protest the proposed suspension of airmail and passenger service by Southwest Airways now scheduled for January 11, 1954;

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Mayor of this city be and is hereby directed to write the Civil Aeronautice Board, and that copies of the correspondence be furnished Southwest Airways.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of December, 1953.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR G. T.

ATTEST: